
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0116

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/27/2020

Title: Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Fire Apparatus and Parts for
the Mesa Fire and Medical Department (Sole Source) (Citywide)

This amendment is to add OEM fire apparatus repair services to the existing contract.  These services
are for unexpected repairs that require factory certification and cannot be performed by City staff.  The
amendment will provide a readily available source for the department to obtain these services.

The Mesa Fire and Medical Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing a contract
amendment and increasing the dollar-limit with Pierce Manufacturing Inc. through their designated,
local dealer, Hughes Fire Equipment Inc., by $150,000, from $205,000 to $355,000 annually, based
on estimated usage.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

